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* * * * * * * The Plan of the Week * * * * * * * 
19 JANUARY – 25 JANUARY 

 
 
 
 
 

 

24/7 SECURITY (228)897-4418                24/7 WELLNESS CLINIC: (228)897-4450 
SECURITY GATE HOUSE (228)897-4502 

 

 

MEALS:  Breakfast: 0700 – 0830  |  Lunch: 1130 – 1300  |  Supper: 1630 - 1800 
 

RESIDENT POPULATION:   493 AVERAGE AGE:   81 as of 30NOV25 

RESIDENT HAIL / FAREWELL / IN MEMORY OF: 

HAIL Robin & Isabella Hepton (USAF), Hometown: Fleming Island, FL 
IN MEMORY OF:  Max Harbison (USAF), Hometown: Rockville, IN 

 Samuel Shorey (USAF), Hometown: Lowell, ME 

STAFF HAIL / FAREWELL: 

HAIL: Katrina McPherson, Certified Nursing Assistant, Healthcare Services 

FACILITY NOTES & RESIDENT INFO: 

 GATE HOUSE:  Always stop at the Gate when entering AFRH-G to show your ID. 
 WORK ORDERS:  Please call (228) 897-4444 to submit a work order. 
 STATE FLAG FLYING AT FLAGPOLE: Guam became a U.S. territory on 01/17/1921. 

The flag was adopted on 07/04/1917. Motto: Where America’s Day Begins 
 ROOM INSPECTIONS: C-Tower Room inspections will be conducted in JANUARY as 

follows: Floors 4 & 3: 21JAN.   
A-Tower rooms will be conducted in February. Room inspections commence at 0900.  

 MEDICAL APPOINTMENT TRANSPORTATION REQUESTS: Residents are required to 
provide a minimum 2 business day notice for transport requests. We highly recommend 
that you inform the Scheduler immediately upon receipt of an appointment; don’t wait. 
Transportation is space available with priority given to residents who are unable to drive. 
Contact the Scheduler via the Wellness Center Reception Desk or call 228-897-4471. 

RECENT BINGO & TOURNAMENT RESULTS (01/05 – 01/11):  

 BINGO 01/09: Winner: Joe Chappel       Jackpot: $200 (45 Att.) 
 HEARTS 01/06: Winners: 1st – Carol Branham, 2nd – Wayland Webb, 3rd – Joe Blanch 
 BOCCE 01/08: Winners: 1st – Joe Blanch, 2nd – Steve Crews, 3rd – Wayland Webb 

CURRENT ANNOUNCEMENTS: 

 NEW RESIDENT ORIENTATION: New residents that moved in from September to current 
and have not attended an orientation session yet are invited to attend the upcoming New 
Resident Orientation session on 22JAN at 1315 in the Theater.  

 TECH SAFETY TIP OF THE WEEK: Please be aware of phone calls offering loans or debt 
relief. These calls are often scams. Legitimate lenders will not ask for upfront fees or 
personal information over the phone. If you receive a suspicious call, hang up and report it 
to a trusted family member or staff member. When in doubt, don’t engage. 

 TAX SEASON IS APPROACHING: Keesler Volunteer Income Tax Assistance (VITA) 
services will be on site at AFRH-G on select days from February through April to assist 
residents with tax preparation services beginning on 11FEB. Additional dates will be 
announced soon. Sign-up sheets are located at Recreation Services. Appointments are 20 
minutes each. Please be sure to have all required documents ready for your appointment. 
Questions regarding this may be directed to Eric Ball, Volunteer Coordinator. 

 PUBLIC SPACE USE: Residents or resident groups wishing to use community spaces on 
the first floor (Community Center, Volunteer Lounge, Theater, etc.) must submit a request 
through the Chief of Resident Services and/or the Recreation Services department. 

 BINGO UPDATE: To accommodate preparations for the 2026 Mardi Gras Parade, afternoon 
bingo scheduled for Friday, January 23 has been cancelled. Unfortunately, we are unable to 
reschedule it another day this week due to parade-related preparations happening in the 
Community Center. 

 EYEGLASS DONATIONS: Please consider donating your gently used eyeglasses and 
sunglasses for recycling. The Biloxi Lions Club collection box is located in the Mail Room. 

 PULL TAB DONATIONS: Pull-tabs are being collected in support of the Ronald McDonald 
House Project in Mobile, AL. Collection boxes are available in the Mail Room, with 
additional containers placed in the Dining Room for your convenience. 
Please see Resident Services with questions/concerns regarding announcements. 

 



 

 

AFRH-G WEEKLY SCHEDULE: 
19 JANUARY – 25 JANUARY 

MONDAY, 19 JANUARY Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (Fed. Holiday) 
0900 
1000 
1400 

 
1800 

Catholic Mass (Chapel)  
Protestant Prayer Group (Lord’s Cabin)  
MUSICAL MONDAY MATINEE: The Best Little Whore House in Texas (R, 1:54) 
Musical/Comedy (1982) 
Movie: True Grit (G, 2:12) Western/Action (1969) 

TUESDAY, 20 JANUARY  
1000 
1130 
1330 
1530 
1800 

Protestant Prayer Group (Lord’s Cabin) 
Monthly Birthday Luncheon (Dining Hall) 
TOURNAMENT: Cribbage (Club Room) Sign up at Recreation Services 
Apple 101 (Computer Learning Center) 
Movie: Winged Migration (G, 1:38) Documentary (2010) 

WEDNESDAY, 21 JANUARY  
0900 
0900 
1000 
1000 
1030 
1330 
1400 
1800 
1830 

Chair Exercise Class (Exercise Room) 
Catholic Mass (Chapel) 
Protestant Prayer Group (Lord’s Cabin)  
AFRH Town Hall (Community Center) 
Bookmobile (outside until 1130) 
Woodshop Safety Course (Woodshop) 
Popcorn Matinee: The Adam Project (PG-13, 1:46) Action/Sci-Fi (2022) 
Movie: The High and the Mighty (NR, 2:27) Western/Thriller (1954) 
Evening Bingo (Community Center) 

THURSDAY, 22 JANUARY  

0845 
1000 
1140 
1300 
1330 
1330 
1800 
1800 

TRIP: KAFB Exchange Sign up at Recreation Services 
Protestant Prayer Group & Bible Study (Lord’s Cabin)  
TRIP: Quality Seafood Lunch Sign up at Recreation Services 
Line Dancing (Exercise Room) 
New Resident Orientation (Theater) 
TOURNAMENT: Dice Count (Community Center) 
Movie: Horrible Bosses (R, 1:40) Comedy/Crime (2011) 
Android 101 (Computer Learning Center) 

FRIDAY, 23 JANUARY  
0900 
0900 
1400 
1800 

Catholic Mass (Chapel) 
Chair Exercise Class (Exercise Room) 
SOCIAL: Krewe of NAMAC Mardi Gras Parade & Coronation Celebration (CC) 
Movie: Finestkind (R, 2:06) Crime/Thriller (2023) 

SATURDAY, 24 JANUARY  
1800 Movie: The Humanity Bureau (R, 1:35) Sci-Fi/Thriller (2017) 

SUNDAY, 25 JANUARY  
0900 
0930 
1015 
1800 

Catholic Sunday Mass (Chapel) 
Protestant Sunday School (Theater) 
Protestant Service (Theater) 
Movie: The Chosen: Ep. 4 (TV-PG) Drama (2017) 

 Town Hall: 0700, 1100, 1400 
RAC Meeting: 1000, 1600, 2200 
Protestant Service: 0800, 1500 
Special Events: 0900, 1900 

SeniorTV Channel Guide: 
https://www.tvtv.us/ms/gulfport/luUSA-
MS69527-X 

All movies are shown in the Theater unless otherwise noted 

RECREATION SUGGESTIONS: We are always looking for new ways to enhance our 
Recreation offerings, and we would love to hear your ideas. Whether it’s an activity, outing, 
class, or special event, your suggestions help us plan programs that reflect your interests. 

Please complete a comment card on the Recreation sign-up table and return it to Box 1208. 
Your feedback is greatly appreciated and helps shape future Recreation activities. 

https://www.tvtv.us/ms/gulfport/luUSA-MS69527-X
https://www.tvtv.us/ms/gulfport/luUSA-MS69527-X

